



THE HI-TECH GEARS LTD.

CIN - L29130HR1986PLC081555

Corporate Office: Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-1, Sector-27, Gurugram -122009,

Haryana, INDIA Tel.: +91(124) 4715100 E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

August 15, 2023

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block – G
Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol – HITECHGEAR**

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip code – 522073**

Subject: Intimation of publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results along with key standalone financial information of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 was duly published in the following Newspapers:

- Business Standard (National daily newspaper in English)– August 15, 2023
- Business Standard, NCT of Delhi and Haryana – August 15, 2023
(Regional daily newspaper in Hindi)

The copy of published notice is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are requested to take the above information on records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For The Hi-Tech Gears Limited

NAVEEN Digitally signed by
NAVEEN JAIN
JAIN Date: 2023.08.15
09:44:54 +05'30'

Naveen Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A15237

Encl.: a/a

www.thehitechgears.com

Works I: A-589, Industrial Complex, Bhiwadi - 301 019 Rajasthan INDIA Tel.: +91(1493) 265000
Regd. Office & Works-II: Plot No. 24,25,26 Sector-7, IMT Manesar - 122050 Gurugram, Haryana INDIA Tel.: +91 (124) 4715200
Works-III: Plot No. SP-146A, Industrial Complex, Bhiwadi - 301019 Rajasthan INDIA
Subsidiaries: The Hi-Tech Gears Canada. Inc. 361, Speedvale Ave W. Guelph, ON N1H 1C7, CANADA
Teutech LLC. 227, Barton St. Emporium. PA 15834, USA

NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: VIII, Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab -140507, CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664
 Tel. +91-1762-532 001, Fax +91-1762-531 833, Email : cs@nectarlife.com, Website : www.nectarlife.com

Extract of Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Rs in Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	45,100.90	46,584.24	174,749.59	45,100.90	46,584.24	174,749.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.84	614.81	(4,069.37)	305.84	611.10	(4,242.00)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.84	614.81	(4,069.37)	305.84	611.10	(4,242.00)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	182.04	393.65	(2,245.66)	182.04	389.94	(2,418.29)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	182.04	393.65	(2,226.88)	182.04	392.36	(2,331.07)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			104,216.86			104,216.85
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.18	(1.00)	0.08	0.17	(1.08)
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.18	(1.00)	0.08	0.17	(1.08)

Note:-1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. <https://www.nectarlife.com/about-1> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors of Nectar Lifesciences Limited
 Sd/- (Sanjiv Goyal)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Dated: 14.08.2023
 Place : Chandigarh

TATA POWER
 The Tata Power Company Limited
 (Corporate Contracts Department)
 The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence,
 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road,
 Andheri East, Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra, India (Board Line: 022-67173941)

NOTICE FOR INVITING BIDS
 Tender ref no: Tender/Trombay/Coal/03/23-24
 The Tata Power Company Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of India, whose registered office at Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Mumbai 400001, India intends to source low calorific value with low Sulphur and low ash Imported Thermal coal for its 750 MW coal based Thermal Power Plant at Trombay, Mumbai, Maharashtra.
 Bids are invited from reputed Coal suppliers for supply of 3.6 lacs Metric Ton (+/-10%) Indonesia origin coal, with typical coal specification - Gross Calorific Value of 4200 Kcal/Kg (GAR), 0.25% Sulphur (Air dried basis) and 3.0% Ash (Air dried basis) from the delivery period within September 2023 to October 2023. The interested bidders are requested to visit the website <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx> for further details. Eligible Bidders willing to participate may submit their expression of interest latest by 17:00 Hrs. (IST) 18th August 2023.

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)
 Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
 Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Particulars	As on June 30, 2023
1 Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.28
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	8.36
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	5,459.32
8 Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	121.13
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	4.89
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.53
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18 Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	As on Quarter ended 30 June 2023 48.76%
19 Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	
A % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	2.57%
B % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.63%
C Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	51.21%
D Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q1 FY 24	237%

SHIVAM AUTOTECH LTD
 SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED
 CIN: L34300HR2005PLC081531
 Registered Office: 10, 1st Floor, Tower-A, Emaar Digital Greens, Sector-61, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122102
 Tel: 0124-4698700; Fax: 0124-4698798
 Email id: info@shivamautotech.com; Website: www.shivamautotech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	10,859.72	11,572.41	11,871.26	47,322.62
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,260.07)	(917.33)	(320.35)	(3,283.43)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,260.07)	(917.33)	(320.35)	(3,283.43)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,260.07)	(1,105.63)	(320.35)	(3,471.73)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,241.47)	(997.69)	(295.12)	(3,397.31)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,444.44	2,444.44	2,444.44	2,444.44
7.	Other Equity				8,012.96
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operation				
	Basic	-1.03	-0.9	-0.29	-2.84
	Diluted	-1.03	-0.9	-0.29	-2.84

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at company's website www.shivamautotech.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Shivam Autotech Limited
 Sd/- Neeraj Munjal
 Managing Director
 Place : Gurugram
 Date : 14.08.2023
 Website : www.shivamautotech.com

adventz
ZUARI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (FORMERLY ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED)
 Regd. Office: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65921GA1967PLC000157
 Telephone: (0832) 2592181, 2592182; Website: www.zuariindustries.in; Email: ig.zgl@adventz.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (INR in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	19,099.76	28,215.88	23,404.48	95,513.50
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(4,558.58)	11,799.76	25,093.78	31,375.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(4,558.58)	11,799.76	25,093.78	31,375.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(4,861.23)	10,114.11	25,273.37	30,512.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax))	7,890.61	(19,026.78)	(60,951.06)	(57,087.98)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2,36,519.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(16.20)	33.99	84.96	102.84
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(16.20)	33.99	84.96	102.84

1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 14 August 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14 August 2023.
 2. Additional Information pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key Standalone Audited financial information of the Company is given below:

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	16,369.43	27,325.22	21,760.78	81,195.52
2	Profit before Tax	4,697.48	7,232.77	(1,603.44)	2,479.08
3	Profit after Tax	5,005.70	5,569.37	(1,244.87)	1,836.91

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.zuariindustries.in.
 4. The Board of Directors of the Company vide its resolution dated 13 February 2023 had accorded its consent for the Scheme of Amalgamation between the Company and Zuari Sugar & Power Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary company) and their respective shareholders and creditors ('the Scheme'). The Board of Directors of the Zuari Sugar & Power Limited have also accorded consent to the Scheme vide their resolution dated 31 January 2023. The appointed date of Amalgamation as per the Scheme is 1 April 2022. Further to the application filed with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT'), NCLT vide its Order released on its website on 19 May 2023, has dispensed with the meeting of shareholders and creditors and directed to serve notices to applicable regulatory authorities as a part of the NCLT process. The second motion application was filed by the Company on 23 June 2023 with NCLT. Pursuant to the said application, the final hearing which was scheduled to be held on 10 August 2023 got adjourned and the same will now be held on 14 September 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Industries Limited (Formerly Zuari Global Limited)
 Sd/- Athar Shahab
 Managing Director
 DIN:01824891
 Place : Gurugram
 Date : 14 August 2023

THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED
 CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555
 Regd. Off. : Plot No. 24 - 26, IMT Manesar, Sector-7, Gurugram-122050, Haryana
 Corp. Off. : Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-I, Sector-27, Gurugram-122002, Haryana.
 Tel. : + 0124-4715100 Fax: 0124-2806085
 Website : www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

Statement of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Million, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,665.91	11,771.55	2,938.67
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.93	339.42	61.49
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.93	339.42	61.49
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	92.99	231.14	3.68
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	111.76	260.64	43.13
6.	Equity Share Capital	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	Other equity as per statement of assets and liabilities		3,356.58	
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic :	4.95	12.32	0.20
	(b) Diluted :	4.94	12.30	0.20

NOTES:-
 1) The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Limited Review have been carried out by Statutory Auditor of the Company.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thehitechgears.com).
 3) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key standalone financial information of the company is given below:
 4) During the period under review, two Wholly Owned Subsidiaries i.e., 2323532 Ontario Inc. and 2504584 Ontario Inc. have been amalgamated with 'The Hi-Tech Gears Canada Inc. (Wholly Owned Step Down Subsidiary of the Company) w.e.f. June 15, 2023. (Rs. in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022
	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
Revenue from operations and other income	1,830.31	7,906.05	1,953.88
Profit before tax	135.90	693.95	170.55
Profit after tax	103.06	503.40	108.64

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors The Hi-Tech Gears Limited
 Sd/- Pranav Kapuria
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00006195)
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : August 14, 2023

EESL
ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES LIMITED
 Registered & Corporate Office: NFL Building, 5th & 6th Floor, Core - III, SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003
 CIN: U40200DL2009PLC196789, Website: www.eeslindia.org, E-mail: info@eesl.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (₹ in lakhs except as stated otherwise)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30 Jun 2023	30 Jun 2022	31 Mar 2023 (Restated)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	40,413.18	38,018.22	168,032.77
2	Profit/ (loss) before tax	(4,760.56)	(13,641.94)	(35,793.26)
3	Profit/ (loss) after tax	(3,636.77)	(10,624.46)	(27,542.54)
4	Total comprehensive income/ (loss)	(3,655.06)	(10,578.16)	(27,502.49)
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	188,782.00	139,082.00	139,082.00
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	(44,608.93)	(24,323.92)	(40,953.87)
7	Net worth	144,173.07	114,758.08	98,128.13
8	Paid up debt capital	416,890.97	452,874.65	420,295.09
9	Debt equity ratio	2.89	3.95	4.28
10	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) Basic and Diluted (₹)	(0.19)	(0.76)	(1.98)
11	Debenture redemption reserve	2,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00
12	Debt service coverage ratio	1.20	1.05	0.65
13	Interest service coverage ratio	3.37	3.11	2.98

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results is available on the investor's zone of our website <https://www.eeslindia.org> and under corporates section of BSE limited at <https://www.bseindia.com>
 2 The above financial results have been duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11 August 2023 and 12 August 2023 respectively.
 3 Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Energy Efficiency Services Limited
 Vishal Kapoor
 Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
 Place: New Delhi
 Date : 12.08.2023

